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Tampa Palms
Community Development District

16311 Tampa Palms Bivd W
Tampa, Florida 33647

February 9, 2024

Board of Supervisors
Tampa Palms Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Board Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building,
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida. The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached.

Enclosed for your review are the minutes of the January 10, 2024 CDD Board Meeting and the
documents outlined in the table of contents.

Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their
reports at the meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

Maggie Wilson
Tampa Palms

el Patricia Thibault
Breeze
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Tampa Palms
CDD Board Meeting Agenda

February 14, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Compton Park Recreation Building
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647

Welcome & Roll Call
Board Member Discussion Items
Public Comments
Approval of the January 10, 2024 Minutes
Approval of District Disbursements
Consultant Reports
Neighborhood Updates
Economy & Investments
CDD Board Appointment
Irrigation Update
Other Matters If Introduced

Public Comments

Supervisor comments

10. Adjoun



TP CDD February 14, 2024

Financial Summary
1% Quarter (3 Months) Ending December 31, 2023

The District had a $ 6.1 million cash balance, net of liabilities, at the end of the first three months of fiscal
year 2023-24. The District’s cash planning includes FY 2023-24 budgeted expenses, FY 2024-25 forecast
Q1 expenses, along with other contingent liabilities that result in a forecast of an unallocated fund balance
of approximately $1,775 K at the end of calendar year 2024. (Details provided below.)

Revenue
Assessment revenue collected as of December is net $2,724 K (91.4%) which is exactly the same percentage
of assessments that were collected at the end of the first quarter last year.

Expenses
Normal Operations

Normal Operations overall display a slight positive variance of $16 K. There are no meaningful negative
variances in any of the line items.

Project Driven

For the first quarter Project Driven line items display a negative variance as a group of $25K. A portion of
this is due to timing as during the first quarter each year the holiday poinsettias, tree management especially
along ponds takes place and this year the substantial powerline berm improvement was included along with
the restoration of numerous damaged sections of the community walls. No funds were budgeted for
Signature projects. As needed the Signature funds, which are secured on the balance sheet, will be brought
into the budget by amendment.

Forecast Budget Performance Calendar Year 2024

Sources of Funds (Shown as $000)

Balance December 31, 2023 S 6,137
Collections Prior to December 2024 Receipts 248
Total Sources of Funds S 6,385
Uses of Funds
Balance of FY 2023-24 expenses (52,267)
Weather Damage (400)
Community-Wide Wall & Monument {100)
Pond Improvements/Restoration (700)
Ist Qtr. FY 2024-25 Expenses Operations (679)
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency (135)
TP Signature Projects (unspent) (329)
Total Uses of Funds (S 4,610)
Projected District Unallocated Balance December 31, 2024 S 1,775
Outlook

The District outlook is consistent with the FY 2023-24 budget. There are no known significant budget
variances that suggest performing otherwise.
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FAQ The question has been posed to the CDD, given the continuing occurrence of unusual weather
events that could cause measurable damage to Tampa Palms (with resulting deterioration of owner
value) could the CDD issue special assessments as HOA’s can in similar situations for restoration?

The quick answer is no, CDD’s cannot issue special assessments as HOA’s are able to do.

Without a doubt the CDD has assessment ability BUT the notice and collection cycle can stretch more than
a year, depending on when in the budget cycle an emergency occurred. This means that response to a critical
event can be delayed from ten to eighteen months to even commence restoration. Residents would demand
more timely action; property values in Tampa Palms would depend upon it. See timelines below.

oD 1st

Example #1 If the emergency occurrs this month (Feb

2024) funds to address restoration without reserves will — semeer kot %n}}f::'s
. . 2024 Julv 2024 ec

not be available until December, 2024 — a full ten

months after the emergency event that required ., ® ® ®
restoration. gy

May 2024
Example #2 For an emergency occurring this coming L - Pl
July, 2024 after the budget hearing [middle of %™ i et 2028
hurricane season], the funds to address restoration £ & ®
without reserves would not be available until Sy
December, 2025 — eighteen months after the event. My 3025

For this reason, funds are reserved in order to provide a means for Tampa Palms to recover from events
that might reasonably occur (droughts, freezes or even the more serious hurricane or tornado) and future
events that are known to be “coming” but are date-uncertain (such aging pond restorations, the need which
for which can emerge suddenly and require action in order to prevent street flooding).

These reserved funds are put to work to earning interest to ameliorate the year-over-year increases in the
costs of maintaining the community. See section 6. J for more information on how successful this has been.

Reserves, the judicious allocation of resources defined as to scope and use to address reasonable future
needs, provide confidence and peace of mind to the residents of Tampa Palms.

They are an essential element of proper governing.
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Tampa Palms CDD
Balance Sheet

December 31, 2023

ASSETS:

CASH - Operating Account
PETTY CASH

Wealth Fund Account- South State Bank
ICS Sweep- South State Bank
ACCTS. RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA
ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE EXCESS FEES
PREPAID ITEMS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCRUED EXPENSES
DEFERRED REVENUE - ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS

FUND BALANCE:

NON-SPENDABLE
ASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

GENERAL

$ 53,022
500

2,724,850
3,312,063
14,412

248,315

32,158

$ 6,385,320

3 148,915
86,708
248,315

32,158
2,343,000
3,526,224

$ 6,385,320

Note: GASB 34 government wide financial siatements are available in the annual independent

audit of the District. The audit is available on the website and upon request.

Assigned Balance Breakdown:

Weather Damage

Community-Wide Wall & Monument
Pond Improvements

1st Quarter Expenses

Infrastructure Replacement Contingency
TP Signature Projects (unspent)

$ 400,000

100,000
700,000
679,000
136,000
329,000

$ 2,343,000
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Tampa Paims CDD
General Fund

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

REVENUES
ASSESSMENTS NON-ADVALOREM

ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS-EXCESS FEES

EARLY PAY DISCOUNT

INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS OTHER
INTEREST INCOME-WEALTH ACCOUNT

UNREALIZED GAINLOSS
SIT REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
MARKET FLUCTUATION-OTHER
EXCESS FEES
MISC. REVENUE
CARRY FORWARD

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES:
PERSONNEL SERVICES
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
FICA
FUTA/SUTA/PAYROLL FEES
S/T PERSONNEL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ANNUAL AUDIT
MANAGEMENT FEES
TAX COLLECTOR
ASSESSMENT ROLL
S/T PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE
MISC. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
S/T ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
FIELD / OPERATIONS SERVICES

FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DISTRICT OPERATING STAFF
PARK ATTENDANTS
PARK PATROLS (Security Co)
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY
SIT FIELD MANAGEMENT SVCS

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE
IT (TEL/SECURITY)
WATER
REFUSE REMOVAL
ELECTRICITY
STORMWATER FEE
MISC. FIELD SERVICES

S/T GENERAL OVERHEAD

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPE & POND MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE MONITORING FEE
LANDSCAPE & REPLACEMENT

S/T LANDSCAFE MAINTENANCE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE NEW & ENHANCED:

PROPERTY MOWING
COUNTY POND
NPDES POND PROGRAM
S/T LANDSCAPE NEW & ENHANCED

Financual Renorts

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE}
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
5 3,104,432 $ 1,241,773 $ 2,837,968 $ 1,596,195
(124177) (49,671) (113,831) (63,960)
60,000 156,000 15,059 59
- - 3,209 3,209
- - 25,081 25,981
- - (11) (11)
1,500 375 2,368 1,993
82,729 - - -
3,124,484 1,207,477 2,771,033 1,563,556
14,000 2,750 1,400 1,350
5,824 1,456 1,508 (52)
6,624 1,656 350 1,306
23,448 5,862 3,258 2,604
3,500 875 197 879
6.930 6,930 g 6,930
68,000 17,000 16,250 750
62,089 54,487 54,487 -
10,050 10,050 2 10,050
150,569 89,342 70,934 18,409
3,800 3,800 3,691 109
12,360 3,090 6,680 (3,500)
16,160 6,690 10,371 (3,481)
180,177 102,094 84,563 17,532
174,966 43,742 44,407 {666)
73,935 18,484 17,138 1,346
132,619 33,155 29,391 3,764
20,800 5,200 2,000 3,200
402320 100580 92,93 7684
16,500 16,500 21,880 {5,380}
15,750 3,938 2,714 1,224
54212 13,553 13,194 359
11,000 2,750 2,549 201
156,436 39,109 37,626 1,483
3,041 3,041 3,379 (338)
13,000 3,250 490 2760
269,939 82,141 81,832 309
1,246,033 311,508 315,873 {4,365)
18,200 4725 4725 -
107,271 26,818 31,203 (4,385
1,372,204 343,051 351,801 (8 TED!
82,160 20,540 22,806 (2,266)
5,250 1,313 882 431
52,953 13,238 11,586 1,652
140,363 35,091 35,274 {183)
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Tampa Palms CDD
General Fund
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET _ YEAR-TO-DATE _ YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION SYSTEM 119,968 29,992 30,405 (413)
FOUNTAIN 28,254 7,064 6,406 658
FACILITY MAINTENANCE 87,510 21,878 22,118 (241)
JANITORIAUSUPPLIES 3,028 757 1,194 (437)
SIT FACILITY MAINTENANCE 238,760 59,690 60,123 (433)
PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES:
SIGNATURE TP 2017 - . a :
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT & DEFERRED} 235,872 58,968 85,952 (26,984)
CAPITAL PROJECTS 207,481 51,870 62,647 (10,777)
NPDES CLEAN WATER 67.421 16.855 2138 14,717
S/T TOTAL PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES 510,774 127,694 150,737 (23.044)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,124,537 850,340 857,266 (6,926)
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER
{UNDER) EXPENDITURES (53) 357,137 1,913,768 1,556,631
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING : - 3,987,614
FUND BALANCE - ENDING s (63) _$ 357,137 s 5901382 _§ 1,556,631
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Tampa Palms Community Development District
Check Register - Operating Account

December, FY2024

Date CheckNe  Vendor Name Description Deposit Disbursement Acct Balance
[ Tiizoiz023 1,564.56]
8/25/2023 1609 CINTAS VOID: Inv 5172476496 21.28 61,585.84
12/1/2023 120123ACH Engage PEC Payroll 3,072.48 58,513.36
12/4/2023 1783 Breeze Connected LLC CDD Professional Management Services - Monthly fee 5,416.66 53,096.70
12/5/2023 Funds Transfer 75,000.00 128,096.70
12/6/2023 1784 ADB Landscaping Materials, Inc. Bedding plants and shrubs 8,560.00 119,536.70
12/6/2023 1785 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 999.20 118,537.50
12/6/2023 1786 CINTAS Inv 4172903549 81.98 118,455.52
12/6/2023 1787 CINTAS Inv 4174948582 81,98 118,373.54
12/6/2023 1788 CINTAS Inv 4175798833 81,98 118,291.56
12/6/2023 1786 FEDEX Shipping 51.06 118,240.50
12/6/2023 1790 FEDEX Shipping 43.83 118,196.67
12/6/2023 1791 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81397739330707895- Sve 11/16-12/15/23 [CDD Ofc} 924.84 117,271.83
12/6/2023 1792 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81397256990514915- Svc 11/28-12/27 [Hampton Park] 203.25 117,068.58
12/6/2023 1793  FR LLC Mulch & Soil Pine bark muich 3,416.00 113,652.58
12/6/2023 1784 FRLLC Mulch & Scil Pine bark mulch 3,416.00 110,236.58
12/6/2023 1795 OLM, INC. Landscape inspections --nov 2023 1,575.00 108,661.58
12/6/2023 1796  SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC.  11/1-11/30 Security 5,279.00 103,382,58
12/6/2023 1797 SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pine straw muich bale 675.00 102,707.58
12/6/2023 1798 SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pine straw mulch bale 366.00 102,341.58
12/6/2023 1799 SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pine bark mulch 4,848.00 97,493.58
12/6/2023 1800 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT LLC Menthly maint-Dec 2023 - Pond 300 294.00 97,199.58
12/6/2023 1801 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Reimb for Userway Org Inv. 430.00 96,709.58
12/11/2023 1802 Lowes Business Acct/ SYNCB Office Supplies-statement 11/2/23 459.85 96,249.73
12/15/2023 1803 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 290.00 95,959.73
12/15/2023 1804 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 2487.11 93,472.62
12/15/2023 1805 CINTAS Inv 4176522572 81.98 93,390.64
12/15/2023 1806 ESD WASTE2WATER, INC. Clean Cart filter/chack hoses & connections 300.00 93,090.54
12/15/2023 1807 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Rebuild feature motor-entrance fountain 1,569.00 91,521.64
12/15/2023 1808 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Replace sanitation motor-entrance fountain 2,367.00 89,154.64
12/15/2023 1809 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC. Dec Maint-reserve 550.00 88,604.64
12/15/2023 1811 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81355802910720065- Sve 12/1-12/31 203.82 88,400.82
12/15/2023 1812 IRON MOUNTAIN Corp Informaticn storage Service -12/1-12/31 624.56 87,776.26
12/15/2023 1813 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC. 11/1-11/30 Security 3,957.72 83,818.54
12/15/2023 1814  SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pine bark mulch 394.00 8342454
12/15/2023 1815 TECO Summary Bill 13,812.40 69,612.14
12/15/2023 1816 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 11/1 122.00 69,450.14
12/15/2023 1817 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 11/1 81.32 69,408.82
12/15/2023 1818 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICE Dec 2023 Cleaning Service 1,520.00 67,888.82
12/15/2023 1819 ™ Wilson Consulting Consulting mthly 10,625.00 57,263.82
12/15/2023 121523ACH Engage PEQ Payroll 3,072.48 54,191.34
12/18/2023 VOID: Funds Transfer - 54,191.34
12/18/2023 1820 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Dec Maint-Turnbury 80.00 54,111.34
12/15/2023 1821 CINTAS Inv 4177246202 81.98 54,029.36
12/18/2023 Funds Transfer 50,000.00 104,029.36
12/21/2023 1822 CINTAS Inv 5188267273 48.60 103,980.76
12/21/2023 1823 CITY OF TAMPA Police Fals Alarms 40.00 103,940.76
12/21/2023 1824  CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Janiterial supplies 758.55 103,181.21
12/21/2023 1825 EE|I SECURITY, INC. Monitoring CDD Facility 80.85 103,091.36
12/21/2023 1826 FEDEX Shipping 12.28 103,079.08
12/21/2023 1827 Pinwheel Nursery inc Winter anhuals 13,036.08 90,043.00
12/21/2023 1828 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 12/5/23 95.00 88,348.00
12/28/2023 1843 Breeze Connected LLC CDD Professional Management Services - Monthly fee 5,416.66 84,531.34
12/29/2023 1828 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 1,295.74 83,235.60
12/29/2023 1830 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 700.50 82,535.10
12/29/2023 1831 CINTAS Inv 4177941014 81.98 82,453.12
12/29/2023 1832 CORE & MAIN LP Irrigation Repair Supplies 32.20 82,420.92
12/29/2023 1833 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81397739330707895- Sve 12/16-1/15/24 987.64 81,433.28
12/29/2023 1834  FRLLC Mulch & Soil Pine bark mulch 3,416.00 78,017.28
12/29/2023 1835 FR LLC Mulch & Soil Pine bark mulch 3,416.00 74,601.28
12/29/2023 1836 OLM, INC. Landscape inspections --Dec 2023 1,575.00 73,026.28
12/29/2023 1837 TECO Summary Bill 13,142.54 59,883.74
12/29/2023 1838 Zeno Office Solutions, Inc. Copier Lease 25.82 59,857.92
12/29/2023 635 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Water payments Dec bank stmt 3,761.14 56,006.78
12/29/2023 122923ACH Engage PEO PR 3,072.48 53,024.30
12/29/2023 636 South State Bank Paper statement fee 2.00 53,022.30
I 12/31/2023 125,021.28 133,563.54 53,022.30

Financial Reports
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU DECEMBER 31, 2023
GENERAL FUND

(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported
Revenues
Operating 1 $2,250,509 $2,250,509
Non Operating
Capital Projects $194,449 $194,449
Renewal & Rel $217,947 $217,947
Signature $0 $0
NPDES $61,432 $61,432
Realized G/L 25,981 25,981
Interest 15,059 15,059
Interest/Wealth Account 3,299 3,299
Misc Rev $2,368 $2,368
Mkt Flux -$11 -$11
Carry Forward Ball * - -
Total $2,297,216 $ 473,828 $2,771,033
Expenses
Operations $ 706,529 706,529
Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 85,952 85,952
NPDES/EPA 2,138 2,138
Capital Projects 62,647 62,647
TP Signature 2017 0 0
Total $706,529 $150,737 $150,737
Total Expenditures $857,266
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU DECEMBER 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND
General Fund 12/31/2023 ($000)
Cash 53
Cash Equivalent (Excess Cash ICS) 3,312
Insured Investment Account 2,725
Accounts Reecivable 14
Prepaid Ttems 32
Total Assets $ 6,137
Less:
Payables 149
Accrued Expenses 87
Nan Spendable A/C Prepaid 32
Total Assigned and Planned Funds 5,869
Allocation for Assigned:
Weather Damage 400
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100
Pond Improvements 700
1st Qir Expenses 679
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135
TP Signature Projects (unspent) 329
$ 2,343
Net Adjusted Cash $ 3526
2023-24 Fiscal Year
($ 000) Receipts Expenses Monthly Bal
Jan
CDD Operations 59 217
R&R 7 11
NPDES 2 9
Signature Projects 0 0
Capital Projects 6 7
[Total 74 244 $ 3,356
Feb
CDD Operations 37 220
R&R 3 18
NPDES 1 3
Signature Projects 0 0
Capital Projects 3 5
|Total 45 246 $ 3,155 |
Mar
CDD Operations 25 251
R&R 9 9
NPDES 1 8
Signature Projects 0 0
Capital Projects 2 15
[Total 37 283 $ 2,908 |
Page 7 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
DECEMBER 31, 2023
GENERAL FUND

Prior Year Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %

($000) Collected$ Collected % Collected$ Collected %  Fav (Unfav)
October
November $850 30.8% $474 16% -15%
December $2,522 91.4% $2,724 91.4% 0.0%
January $2,604 94.4%
February $2,640 96%
March $2,660 96%
April $2,725 99%
May $2,746 99.5%
June $2,768 100.3%
July $2,769 100.3%
August $2,769 100.3%
September $2,769 100.3%
Year End
Total Assessed (Net Dis $2,980

Page 8 of 13
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Summary- Project Driven Expenses

Operating Capital Projects

Sources of Funds
FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 12/31/2023

Total Funds Under Consideration
Budget Available as of 12/31/2023
Renewal & Replacement

Sources of Funds
FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 12/31/2023

Total Funds Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 12/31/2023

TP Signature Projects
Sources of Funds”®
FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 12/31/2023

Total Funds / Projects Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 12/31/2023

Financial Reporis
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December, 2023
($000)
$207

64
$0
$143

236

86
$0

$150

$0

$0
$0

$329
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SUMMARY
FY 2023-24 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Original l Committed To
Project DR2028 Spend

Infrastructure

Wall Projects (Repair & Restore) BB Downs @Amberly-Palm Lake $3,300.00

Drainage Swale Repairs $1,183.00

Powerline Berm Restore (TP Blvd, (Yardley) $15,336.00

Area 2 Wall Restore Projects $9,600.00

Cambridge |l Wall Restore Pillars & Repair (2 projects) $13,900.00

Cambridge 1 Wall Restore & Repair (3 projects) $16,200.00

LCandscape

Pointsettias $6,400.00

Tree Work $17,799.00

Cul de Sac Restorations $2,234.00

Irrigation

' Lighting (Park & Landscape)
Other
Total R&R Projects $85,952 30|
B
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Capital Projects 2023-24

Budget Monitor
Dec, 2023
Current “Spent Pending
($000) Projects 2022-23 Commitments

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB
Downs)
Consulting Services 10 0 -
Irrigation 20 0
Main Entry Restorations 21 0
Area 2 Pond 0
